



24 January 2024

BSE Limited
PJ Towers, 25th Floor,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001.
Scrip Code: 543933

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400 051.
Scrip Code: CYIENTDLM

Sub: **Newspaper Advertisement**

Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed the copy Newspaper Publication published in Business Standard all editions (English) and Mana Telangana, Hyderabad edition (Telugu) on 24 January 2024 in connection with the Q3 Financial Results declared by Board of Directors on 23 January 2024.

This is for your information and records

For **Cyient DLM Limited**

S. Krithika
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Cyient DLM Limited

Mysore Office
Plot no.347, D1 &2, KIADB
Electronics City, Hebbal Industrial
Area, Mysore 570 016,
Karnataka, India

Registered Office
Plot No.5G, Survey No.99/1
Mamidipalli Village,
GMR Aerospace & Industrial Park,
Rajiv Gandhi International Airport
Shamshabad, Hyderabad – 500 108

www.cyientdml.com
Company.Secretary@cyientdml.com
T: +91 8214282222/4004500
F: +91 8214000369
CIN: L31909TG1993PLC141346

GLOBAL EDUCATION
Always A Step Ahead

Global

marks the third quarter of our fiscal year with impressive results, highlighting our dedication to excellence in every endeavor.

Gain insights into how our company's performance is driven by solid numbers, putting our achievements in focus and underlining our dedication to success.

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Growth %	Nine Month Ended		Growth %
	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)		31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	
Revenue	1783.21	1191.99	49.60%	5573.50	4168.75	33.70%
EBIDTA	1186.34	693.50	71.07%	3677.91	2120.96	73.41%
Profit After Tax	749.08	417.96	79.22%	2483.00	1275.18	94.72%
EPS	3.68	2.05	79.51%	12.20	6.26	94.89%
Total Assets	8948.84	6243.29	43.34%	8948.84	6243.29	43.34%
Net Worth	8261.05	5539.07	49.14%	8261.05	5539.07	49.14%

Amount is in Lacs except EPS

DIVIDEND PAYOUT

Q1	Q2	Q3
1.25	1.50	1.25
PER SHARE	PER SHARE	PER SHARE

Follow us on Registered and Corporate Office: Office No. 205, 2nd Floor, Jaisingh Business Center Premises CHSL, Sahar Road, Pariswada, Andheri (E) Sahargaon, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400099

CYIENT DLM LIMITED
(CIN No.: L31909TG1993PLC141346)
Regd. Office: Plot No.5G, Survey No.99/1, Mamidipalli Village, GMR Aerospace & Industrial Park Limited, Rajiv Gandhi International Airport, Shamshabad, Hyderabad – 500 108

[Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)] (₹ in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Period Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,210.42	2,918.38	2,144.00	8,300.28	5,546.70	8,320.33
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	246.94	197.62	72.68	514.43	259.38	431.60
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items#)	246.94	197.62	72.68	514.43	259.38	431.60
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items#)	184.40	146.53	57.18	384.52	191.40	317.27
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	181.73	144.81	57.18	378.86	190.66	318.98
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital						528.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						1,450.06
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)* –						
	1. Basic:	2.33	1.88	1.08	5.45	5.27	7.75
	2. Diluted:	2.32	1.88	1.08	5.44	5.27	7.75

* EPS for the quarterly/ Nine month periods are not annualized.

Notes:

- The above statement of unaudited financial results of Cyient DLM Limited ("the Company"), which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on January 23, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the unaudited financial results and issued an unmodified report thereon.
- The Unaudited financial results for the corresponding quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2022, have not been subject to an audit or review by our statutory auditors and are approved by the Board of Directors. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the results for these periods provide a true and fair view of the company's affairs.
- The Company has completed an Initial Public Offer ("IPO") by way of fresh issue of 22,373,584 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each of the Company at an issue price of ₹ 265 per equity share aggregating to ₹ 5,920 million. The equity shares of the Company were listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE) on July 10, 2023. On June 6, 2023, the Company has undertaken a pre-IPO placement by way of private placement of 4,075,471 equity shares aggregating to ₹ 1,080 million at an issue price of ₹ 265 per equity share.
- The Utilization of the net IPO proceeds (net of share issue expenses) is summarized below:

Particulars	Objects of the issue as per prospectus	Utilisation upto December 31, 2023	Unutilised amount as at December 31, 2023
Funding incremental working capital requirements of the Company	2,910.90	798.80	2,112.10
Funding capital expenditure of the Company	435.72	-	435.72
Repayment/prepayment, in part or full, of certain borrowings of the Company	1,609.11	1,608.54	0.57
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	700.00	-	700.00
General corporate purposes	933.90	-	933.90
Total	6,589.63	2,407.34	4,182.29

- The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing and providing "Electronic Manufacturing Services" which it has determined to be the only reportable segment in terms of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- Other income includes:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Period Ended		Year Ended
	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	
i. Net foreign exchange gain/(loss)	(8.72)	(6.79)	(14.30)	(18.54)	51.74	27.62

- During the current quarter, the Company has granted performance-based stock incentives in the form of Stock Options (SO's), which could eventually result in the issue of 7,33,800 shares against such options, subject to the fulfilment of the vesting conditions.

Sd/-
Managing Director
Cyient DLM Limited

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 23.01.2024

GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: Sardar Patel Vidyut Bhavan, Race Course, Vadodara (Gujarat) : 390007

GETCO: www.getcogujarat.com Dept: https://www.nprocure.com

TENDER NOTICE NO. CE (P&C) : TN - 22 : 23-24

[A] Civil: CE(P&C)/Contracts/E-179/Consulting: Selection of Management Consultant for assisting GETCO in the process of pre-preparation works for IPO readiness including conducting due diligence, risk assessment, gap analysis, swot analysis and for recommending improvement measures - regarding corporate listing framework, corporate governance, financial reporting & cost-effective fund raising, inter alia include but not limited to advising and assisting GETCO during the process of IPO, timing, assist in appointing other intermediaries required for the process and suggesting measures to fetch optimum value.

[B] EPC: CE(P&C) Contracts/ Civil-247, 248, 249 & 251/ 23-24/ 66KV Itadara, Vadvas, Kuchavada & Satsan s/s : Construction of Control Room Building, Foundations, Cable Trench, C'Wall, RCC Road & Misc. civil works at (1) 66KV Itadara under Himmatnagar Circle (2) Vadvas, Kuchavada & Satsan s/s under Palanpur Circle.

Above Tender are available on web-site www.getcogujarat.com (for view and download only) & https://getco.nprocure.com & getcotender.nprocure.com (For view, download and on line tender submission).

Note: Bidders are requested to be in touch with our website till opening of the Tender.

23/01/2024 Addl Chief Engineer (Procurement & Contracts)

NMDC Limited
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
'Khanij Bhavan', 10-3-311/A, Castle Hills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad-500028
CIN:L13100TG1958GOI001674.

WORKS DIVISION
CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT

Tender Enquiry No: HO(Works)/Contracts/ERP/SAP AMC/ 2024/984/193 Dated : 24-01-2024

NMDC Limited, A "NAVARATNA" Public Sector Company under Ministry of Steel, Govt. of India, invites online bids from experienced domestic bidders for **SELECTION OF SERVICE PROVIDER FOR SAP S4/HANA ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT.**

The detailed NIT and Bid documents can be viewed and / or downloaded from 24-01-2024 to 13-02-2024 from following website links :

- NMDC website http://www.nmdc.co.in
- Central Public Procurement Portal (CPP PORTAL) http://www.eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app
- MSTC portal-https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocure/nmdc/buyer_login.jsp

For accessing the bid document from MSTC portal, bidder has to register as 'New Vendor' at MSTC website link https://www.mstcecommerce.co.in/eprocure/nmdc/buyer_login.jsp and search Tender Event No. NMDC/HO/74/23-24/ET/695.

For further help refer to 'vendor guide' given in MSTC website. The bidders are requested to submit their bids online through MSTC Limited e-procurement website.

For further clarification, the following can be contacted:
General Manager (Contracts, Projects & Steel), NMDC Limited, Hyderabad, Fax No. 040-23534746, Tel No. 040-23532800, email : contracts@nmdc.co.in Executive Director (Works)

SONA COMSTAR
CIN: L27300HR1995PLC083037
Registered and Corporate Office: Sona Enclave, Village Begumpur Khatola, Sector 35, Gurugram, Haryana – 122004, India
Telephone: +91 0124 476 8200
E-mail: investor@sonacomstar.com, Website: www.sonacomstar.com

SONA BLW PRECISION FORGINGS LIMITED

Standalone & Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2023

(Figures in Million ₹, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended 31st December 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th September 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st December 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31st December 2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31st December 2022 (Unaudited)	31st March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31st December 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th September 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st December 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31st December 2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31st December 2022 (Unaudited)	31st March 2023 (Audited)
Income												
Revenue from operations	7,031.39	7,194.98	6,259.92	20,979.03	17,682.84	24,686.24	7,765.53	7,907.92	6,849.62	22,995.14	19,315.76	26,755.95
Other income	42.63	261.79	27.84	355.96	60.58	430.74	50.07	61.13	32.64	164.83	71.19	115.88
Total income	7,074.02	7,456.77	6,287.76	21,334.98	17,743.42	25,116.98	7,815.60	7,969.05	6,882.26	23,159.97	19,386.95	26,871.83
Total expenses	5,519.30	5,716.21	5,053.34	16,646.67	14,535.86	20,137.10	6,125.21	6,268.92	5,508.84	18,245.97	15,794.05	21,747.09
Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,554.72	1,740.56	1,234.42	4,688.31	3,207.56	4,979.88	1,690.39	1,700.13	1,373.42	4,914.00	3,592.90	5,124.74
Exceptional item	0.00	58.73	0.00	87.16	0.00	33.69	0.00	58.73	0.00	87.16	0.00	33.69
Profit before tax	1,554.72	1,681.83	1,234.42	4,601.15	3,207.56	4,946.19	1,690.39	1,641.40	1,373.42	4,826.84	3,592.90	5,091.05
Total tax expense	337.07	376.85	278.49	1,062.21	762.83	1,065.29	354.41	400.76	302.41	1,129.88	838.04	1,138.08
Profit/(loss) for the period/year	1,217.65	1,304.98	955.93	3,538.94	2,444.73	3,880.90	1,335.98	1,240.64	1,071.01	3,696.96	2,754.86	3,952.97
Other comprehensive (loss)/ income for the period/year	17.95	-57.78	53.39	-0.84	-80.84	14.47	62.26	-29.06	42.07	74.33	-24.69	74.82
Total comprehensive income for the period/year	1,235.60	1,247.20	1,009.32	3,538.10	2,363.89	3,895.37	1,398.24	1,211.58	1,113.08	3,771.29	2,730.17	4,027.79
Earnings per equity share of face value of ₹ 10 each (not annualised)												
Earnings per share (Basic) (in ₹)	2.08	2.23	1.63	6.04	4.18	6.64	2.26	2.12	1.83	6.29	4.71	6.76
Earnings per share (Diluted) (in ₹)	2.08	2.23	1.63	6.04	4.18	6.63	2.26	2.11	1.83	6.29	4.71	6.75

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Company, BSE and NSE.
- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23rd January, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SONA BLW PRECISION FORGINGS LIMITED
Sd/-
Vivek Vikram Singh (DIN: 07698495)
Managing Director and Group Chief Executive Officer
Date : 23th January, 2024
Place : Gurugram

SONA **SONA BLW** **SONA COMSTAR**

